FOR, PTC-1 59 (Rev. 3-93) CMB 46 (# 51-0)	ni	CORDATION F TRADEM	02-03-1999	DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Tradernark in
	Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademark	100956478	ants or copy thereor.
	conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	g party(ies)
Late	x Partiers, Inc.	-2-1-97	Name: Medtexx Part Internal Address:	·
© Corpora ☐ Other_ Addition dination	Partnership	inited Partnership ched? J Yes XI No U Merger U Change of Name	Street Address: 2200 Co City: Boca Raton Sta Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Flct Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United State is attached: (Designations must be a separate document for Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	te: FL ZIP 33 rida s. a domestic representive des proposed No om assignment)
A Tra	tion number(s) or patent number (s) or patent numbe		B. Trademark Registration No. 2,012,521 2,018,211 2,086,207 ttached? © Yes 📡 No.	o.(s)
	nd address of party to who		6 Total number of applications a registrations involved:	
Interna <u>Pa</u> rk FI	Robert M. Down Address: 150 E. p Road, Suite 350,	Boca Raton,—	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) © Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged	
	Address:		8. Deposit account number	
City _	State		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
To the t	ent and signature. Dest of my knowledge and binal document.		mation is true and correct and any atta	ached copy is a true cars
	obert 1. Downey Name of Pe son Signing	Total number of pages including	Signature ag cover sheet, attachments, and document	Date

N)V-80-9- MCN 3:82 PM

ROBERT M. DOWNEY P A

FAX NO 3053747034

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
COUNTY OF Yheadlerey) SS)

WHEREAS, LATEXX PARTNERS, INC., of 2295 Corporate Boulevard, Suite 181, Boca Raton, FL 33481, has adopted, and used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for CLEANTEXX, Registration No. 2,012,521, dated October 29, 1996;

WHEREAS, MEDTEXX PARTNERS, INC., of 2200 Corporate Boulevard, Suite 307, Boca Raton, FL 33431, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Latexx Partners, Inc. does hereby assign unto Medtexx Partners, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof, No. 2,012.521.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at

Ile Banker Mew Jersey, County of Meddlesey this 7th

day of Resolver, 1998.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of

LATEXX PARTNERS, INC.

Sunny Hew Pong Sun, President

NC /ARY P ISL My Core in Sing

My Core, et singuister of the sign

NOV-30-98 MON 3:53 PM ROBERT N DOWNEY P A

FAX NO. 3053747034

My Contrassion Expires May 17, 2003

P. 5

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)) ag.
COUNTY OF MEM JERSEY) 55: 2/_)
Before me personally the foregoing instrument	appeared SUNNY HEW PONG SUN, and acknowledged to be his free hand and deed this day of , 1998.
	Notary Public
	LUCILLE POLONCSAK
	NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

X Personally known to me

Identification produced
Type of Identification:

NO/-30-38 MON 3:5: PM ROBERT M. DOWNEY P 4 FAX NO. 3053747034

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF Thesa lecen

WHEREAS, LATEXX PARTNERS, INC., of 2295 Corporate Boulevard, Suite 131 Boca Raton, FL 33431, has adopted, and used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for MEDTEXX, Registration No. 2,018,211 dated November 19, 1996;

WHEREAS, MEDTEXX PARTNERS, INC., of 2200 Corporate Boulevard, Suite 307, Boca Raton, FL 33431, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Latexx Partners, Inc. does hereby assign unto Medtexx Partners, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof, No. 2,018,211.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at

Bv:

Back of New Y State of New Jersey County of Meddlesey, this 7th

NOTARY PUBLIC OF My Colomission Exp.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence

PARTNERS, INC.

Sunny Hew Pong Sun, President

P. 3

SCV-30-96 MON 3:51 PM ROBERT M. DOWNEY P. A FAX NO. 3053747034

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF Theadkers

Notary Publicut POLDICBAK WOTARY PUBLIC OF FEVER STORE the interestation Euglis (i.e., 1997) 206,

<u>_</u> X_	Persona	lly	known	to	me
-------------	---------	-----	-------	----	----

_Identification produced Type of Identification:

TEL: 561 998 8633 FAX NO. 3053747034

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
41. 1.11) SS
COUNTY OF Middlesex)

WHEREAS, LATEXX PARTNERS, INC, of 2295 Corporate Boulevard, Suite 131 Boca Raton, FL 33431, has adopted, and used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for TECHTEXX, Registration No. 2,086,207, dated August 5, 1997;

WHEREAS, MEDTEXX PARTNERS, INC., of 2200 Corporate Boulevard, Suite 307, Boca Raton, FL 33431, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Latexx Partners, Inc. does hereby assign unto Medtexx Partners, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof, No. 2,086,207.

	hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at
The Back of Mew Goz State of New J	ersey, County of Mchalesey this Ith
day of Liech lyan, 1998	
Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of	LATEXX PARTNERS, INC.
Truel toloniest.	Bv:

Witness

Witness

Sunny Hew Pong Sun, President

CL - 20	8 []	(V	1	41	MED	TEXX F	41.17	EF			
NON-30	-98	MON	3	:54	PM	ROBERT	M	DOWNEY	p	à	

TEL: 561 998 8633

FAX NO. 3053747034

ii) ⁻ P 7

STATE OF NEW JERSEY
) SS:
COUNTY OF Allegy

Before me personally appeared SUNNY HEW PONG SUN, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free hand and deed this 144 day of Alember, 1998.

Notary Public

X Personally known to me

____Identification produced
Type of Identification:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1847 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 02/02/1999